Student in Good Standing Form

By signing this form,	(Youth Winner) and his/her parent or
legal guardian ("Parent") acknowledges that Youth W	inner will attend either the Washington,
D.C. Youth Tour Trip (June 14, 2024 - June 20, 2024)), or the Steamboat Springs, Colorado trip
(July 12, 2024 - July 18, 2024) as a representative of	Southern Pioneer Electric Company
("Southern Pioneer"). Please complete this form and re	eturn to Ruby Terrazas
(<u>rterrazas@southernpioneer.net</u>) by December 8, 202	3.
By accepting the trip listed above, Youth W	inner and Parent certify and agree that

- Youth Winner is a student in good standing as defined by the school institution of attendance.
- Youth Winner does not have any past or pending violations of the law.

Youth Winner and Parent understand the expectations stated above and agree to adhere to all rules and regulations of the program until the program is complete. Youth Winner and Parent understand that failure to do so may result in immediate removal of Youth Winner from the program, including having the trip revoked, and disqualification from applying for next year's program. If such removal occurs, Youth Winner and Parent understand Youth Winner and Parent may be billed for the entire cost of the trip or any non-refundable costs incurred by Southern Pioneer.

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

arent(a) Name (nrint).
arent(s) Name (print):
arent(s) Signature:
outh Name (print):
outh Signature:
ate:
ompany Representative Signature: Date:
To be completed by Youth Tour Winner's school administration:
(name of Youth Winner) is a student at
(name of high school), is a student in good standing, and would be allowed to attend a similar trip
hosted by our school.
School Administrator (print):
School Administrator (sign):
Title: Date:
School Phone Number: